Training 26 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1714
1430
1637
1095
1273
1546
1975
1231
1385
1594
1198
1554
1935
1337
1284
1819
2072
1603
1255
1505
1382
1308
1335
1785
1584
1809
1902
1271
1370
1779
1824
1040
1996
1288
1199
1841
1282
1100
2089
1843

Penguin breaks world record

Strike among kitchen workers
Rapunzel travels the world

The first household gallery
Superheroes take the day off

Giraffe learns to play the saxophone
TV games become school subjects
The devil offers angels jobs

Last jungle cleared

Trolls host cooking show

Mice stage Broadway musical

Fish fly on airplanes

Fairy dust causes rain

Cash audit ends fatally

Toys revolt for better living conditions
Library holds monster talent show
Banana phone used often

Rainbows hold political debates

Epic rock-paper-scissors championship
The game escapes

Fire in the subway of Berlin
Thunderstorm clouds over the Caribbean
Selfie stick gains consciousness
Murder threat against a baby
Scarecrow is afraid of crows

Start of a new ice age

Long jump over the Danube

Pirates hijack ships at the museum
Brain building biggest on earth
Invisible man acquires fashion line
Giraffes become soccer stars
Invisible man loses his sunglasses again
Fish give motivational speeches
Dinosaurs return for selfies

Noodles discovered in space

Hair straightener activated via USB
Vampires open a dentist office

Fairy dust sold online

First cycling competition with spikes
Kangaroos get a cold

Key: f24ad9f5
Recall time: 15 min



Training 26 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1111

1540
1495
2099
2013
1523
1297
1593
1135
1141
1283
1486
1932
1948
1259
1757
1169
1760
1177
1987
1836
1614
1246
1396
1485
1132
1263
1075
1412
1423
1856
1652
1479
1303
1406
2086
1274
1650
1208
1631

Android becomes dictator

First monkey hospital

Breathing becomes unnecessary
Superhero forgot passwords

Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
Aliens attend Earthling's birthday party
Robot orchestra performs

Knee surgery successful

Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
Coffee spills prophecy revealed
Teenager publishes life's work
Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
Time machine found at garage sale
Blacksmith meets the clerk

Fairies play chess

Goldfish wins memory competition
Plants launch fashion line

Ice cream spouts poetry

Electric fence around the parliament
Crayons spark color revolution

Cats declare war on dogs

Gloves become fashion in the summer
Ghost starts online cooking class

Flea circus on world tour

Government takes permanent vacation
Magical jellybeans grant wishes
Fairies fix broken Wi-Fi

Dubai goes bankrupt

Escaped ideas run amok

Talking pets stage protest

Forgetting completely forgotten

Ducks learn synchronized swimming
Robotic pets learn emotions

Meatball rollercoaster unveils
Politicians cheat in elections

Monsters join book club

Cinemas stream from PirateBay
Invisible woman becomes visible

Cats learn calculus

Key: f24ad9f5
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1596
1840
2081
1522
1049
1107
1544
1634
1811
1567
1677
1698
1102
1209
1497
1159
2004
1047
1275
2076
1561
1258
1885
1122
2098
1445
1530
1715
1977
1687
1433
1140
2087
1938
1721
1351
1355
1325
1101
1272

Time travelers open café

Invisible giraffe spotted

Ford taken over by Toyota

Outlaw hobbits take over village
Flying elephants sighted in Paris
Invisible art wins prize

Unicorns found in council meetings
Curse of the criminal

Invisible concert attracts thousands
Circus elephant escapes

Cats program the internet
Kangaroos teach tap dance

Birds start a gossip column

Green is a memory lost

Santa’s workshop outsourced

Cars granted sentience and opinions
King lies about his age

PayTV broadcaster bankrupt

Mary Poppins takes vacation
Roland built

Rocket crash in the Atlantic

Taco truck flies during food festival
Time travel tourist loses return ticket
Senator bans abortion

Hydro machine invented

Ice war from Alaska

Talking fish gives advice

Newborn becomes president
Engineer invents peace

Pizza exceeds gravitational pull
Principal pranks school children
Supermarket sells unicorns

North Korea offers coffee and pastries
Oven bakes invisible cookies

Dance festival in Australia

Tiger learns to speak

Plants write bestsellers.

Extreme pancake flipping championship
Turtles challenge cheetahs

Einstein writes a theory

Key: f24ad9f5
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1066
1327
1267
1752
1731
2018
1315
1501
1825
1622
1051
1955
1919
1524
1656
1408
1895
1030
1384
1065
1331
1695
2091
1344
1691
1160
1684
1454
1615
1012
1162
1455
1964
1517
1042
1773
1090
1769
1998
1432

Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
Expulsion of the comrades

Bananas initiate rebel movement
Fortune cookies tell secrets

Pyjama party at school

Power plant closed

Memory champion is elected king
Weather forecast predicts raining spaghetti
Director opens private school

Cats establish colony

Cookies declare baking freedom
Discovery of a giant snake species
Aliens love pineapple pizza

Fridge runs for office

Panic in the Munich arena

Undertaker dies

Military embrace each other

Whale in North Korea

Unicorns declare ice cream day

Gold replaces bills

Fish swim in synchronized swimming competitions
Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
Rivers become salty

Boss lays off everyone

Fire swallower burns palate

Shop stops selling

Henry the Lion escaped

Bombs on Prague

T-Rex becomes yoga instructor

Ghosts offer relationship advice

Books write themselves

200th episode of Wetten Dass
Grandma completes marathon

Fishing competition

Socks unite to form protest movement
Sasquatch runs local marathon
Oranges are tastier than ever

Invisible dog becomes social media star
Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
Cactus wins beauty contest

Key: f24ad9f5
Recall time: 15 min
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1936
1683
1500
2033
1466
1592
1299
1345
2097
1114
1944
1187
1334
1378
1947

"Burj Dubai" is being expanded
Alien moves to Mars

Moon turns pink for marathon
Giant donut saves city

First Austrian Pope

Wolves attack cowboys

Canal to America built

Polar ice caps are growing

First journey through teleportation
Cookies form political party
Wallabies learn to tango

Gnomes win Best Actor

Spanish invents telescope
Chickens develop a philosophy
Hydrogen-powered car becomes popular

Key: f24ad9f5
Recall time: 15 min



